

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/s Krishna Logistics Vs. M/s Megmeditech Pvt. Ltd.

11.01.2023

Present:- Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed an application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC along with judgment. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time in this regard.

Put up the matter for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC as well as for framing of issues on **25.03.2023**.

Concerned persons are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01,
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/11.01.2023