

9 CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S Krishna Logistics Vs. Meghmeditech Pvt. Ltd

25.03.2023

**Present : Sh.Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
*through video-conferencing.***

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that there is a break down in his vehicle and therefore, he is not in a position to appear today.

An application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC filed on behalf of defendant is pending consideration.

On request of ld. Counsel for the defendant, put up this matter for arguments and disposal of application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC and for framing of issues on **02.05.2023**.

Parties are directed to appear in person.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.03.2023**