

CS (COMM.) 322/21

M/S Krishna Logistics Vs. Meghmeditech Pvt. Ltd

31.07.2023

Present : Sh.Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through video-conferencing.

Sh.J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through video-conferencing.

Both the parties seeks some time for inspection. Be
that as it may.

Put up this matter for the date fixed for PE on
08.08.2023.

Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
31.07.2023