

17 CS (COMM.) 322/21

Saurav Chopra Vs. Meghmeditech Pvt. Ltd

25.03.2026 (At 1:26PM)

Present : Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Sh. Saurav Chopra PW-1, who has been recalled for further cross-examination is present, further cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present. PE stands closed vide separate statement of plaintiff.

Now to come up for DE. Affidavit of witnesses must be filed up to next date and advance copy of the same must be supplied to opposite party/plaintiff within 15 days, if not so supplied.

Put up for DE on **01.06.2026**.

Case shall be taken up for final arguments on
06.07.2026.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.03.2026