

12 CS (COMM.) 322/21

SAURAV CHOPRA v. MEGHMEDITECH PVT. LTD

01.06.2026 (At 01:40 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Manoj Tomar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari, ld. counsel for defendant along with
Sh. Megh Prakash Singh, AR/Director of defendant
company.

Sh. Megh Prakash Singh has tendered his affidavit in
evidence as DW1. His further examination is deferred for post
lunch session.

Put up for further examination of DW1/Sh. Megh
Prakash Singh at 02:00 p.m.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/01.06.2026

01.06.2026 (At 02:55 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Manoj Tomar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. J.K. Tiwari, ld. counsel for defendant along with
Sh. Megh Prakash Singh, AR/Director of defendant
company.

DW1/Sh. Megh Prakash Singh is further examined.
His further examination is deferred on request of ld. counsel for
defendant because DW1 has not brought original Board
Resolution. Put up for RDE on 06.07.2026.

Ld. counsel for defendant makes request to change
the date of 06.07.2026, stating that he has a case in Chandigarh
on that day. In view of his request, date of 06.07.2026 is
cancelled. Put up for RDE on **07.07.2026**.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
PHC/New Delhi/01.06.2026